UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE

GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN ADDICTION AND MENTAL HEALTH PSYCHOTHERAPY

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2024

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

			U of L Fees							
	Tuition ¹	Program Fee	Student Administrative Fees ²	Fine Arts Access Fee ³	Sport and Recreation Services Fee	Graduate Student Association Fees ⁴	Student Health/Dental Plan ⁵	Meliorist, LPIRG, CKXU Radio ⁴	Total	
Important: Please read notes below for all cost additions, breakdowns, and explanations										
			DOMES	TIC STUDE	<u>NTS</u>					
Summer										
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	530.25	60.28	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	N/A	737.15	
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,161.50	530.25	60.28	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	1,901.65	
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	2,323.00	530.25	120.56	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	3,123.43	
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	3,484.50	530.25	180.84	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	4,345.21	
Fall & Winter										
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	530.25	60.28	13.94	N/A	128.55	Contact SU	N/A	733.02	
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,161.50	530.25	60.28	13.94	84.52	128.55	Contact SU	13.33	1,992.37	
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	2,323.00	530.25	120.56	13.94	84.52	128.55	Contact SU	13.33	3,214.15	
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	3,484.50	530.25	180.84	13.94	112.35	146.62	391.55	15.83	4,875.88	
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	4,646.00	530.25	241.12	13.94	112.35	146.62	391.55	15.83	6,097.66	
			<u>INTERNAT</u>	IONAL STU	<u>DENTS</u>					
Summer										
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	1,240.05	60.28	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	N/A	1,446.95	
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	2,716.25	1,240.05	60.28	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	4,166.20	
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	5,432.50	1,240.05	120.56	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	6,942.73	
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	8,148.75	1,240.05	180.84	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	9,719.26	
Fall & Winter										
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	1,240.05	60.28	13.94	N/A	128.55	Contact SU	N/A	1,442.82	
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	2,716.25	1,240.05	60.28	13.94	84.52	128.55	Contact SU	13.33	4,256.92	
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	5,432.50	1,240.05	120.56	13.94	84.52	128.55	Contact SU	13.33	7,033.45	
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	8,148.75	1,240.05	180.84	13.94	112.35	146.62	391.55	15.83	10,249.93	
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	10,865.00	1,240.05	241.12	13.94	112.35	146.62	391.55	15.83	13,026.46	
Notes:										

Notes:

¹ Students pay a Program Fee (minimum 6 terms) for each term they are in the program, and a per course Tuition Fee for each course enrolled in. The Program Fee is in addition to the per course Tuition Fee. Program Fees are charged regardless of whether a student is enrolled in a course or not. Students will continue to pay Program Fees for each term until they either complete or withdraw from the program.

² Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of \$51.74, Student Copyright Access fee of \$3.15 and Technology fee of \$5.39 per course.

³ Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and Winter) - To give Undergraduates and Graduates free admission to all ticketed Fine Arts events on a first come-first serve basis.

⁴ Graduate Students' Association Fees components		Full Time/Summer	Part Time
	Operations	64.62	46.55
	UPASS [*]	82.00	82.00
	Total Fees	146.62	128.55
Meliorist (only assessed in Fall and Winter)		6.00	3.50
CKXU		3.00	3.00
Lethbridge Public Interest Research Group Levy (Fall and Winter)		6.83	6.83
	Total Fees	15.83	13.33

"UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost of a one month City of Lethbridge bus pass plus a \$5.00 administration fee. Rates are subject to change. Please contact the Students' Union Office for more information and opt-out criteria.

5 Health and Dental Plan Charges	Full Time		
Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	256.55		
Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	135.00		
	391.55		

The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Coverage for the Fall Term is from September 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the fall). Coverage for the Fall Term is from January 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the winter). This is a mandatory cost, however, contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on opt-out criteria.

Small variances may be due to system rounding.